2 0 1 8  P R O D U C T  G U I D E
E N D O S C O P I C  A C C E S O R I E S
mdcraft.com.tr
SYMBOLS
Guidewire
Expiration date
Single use only
Don’t use damaged product

Polypectomy snares 6
Grasping forceps 9
Stone extraction balloons 12
Baskets 14
ERCP cannulas 18
Plastic stents 20
Biliary dilator 29
Injection needle 31
Sphincterotomes
Page 1
Triple lumen, dome tip sphincterotomes
Product code Order no
Cutting
wire
Guidewire WC Ø Specifications
EST-01-T50-20 30101 20 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm
EST-01-T50-25 30102 25 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm
EST-01-T50-30 30103 30 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm
EST-01-T50-I30 30104 30 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm Partially insulated cutting wire
EST-02-T50-20 30201 20 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm  Billroth II sphincterotome
3 cm sphincterotome Partially insulated Billroth II sphincterotome
Used for cannulation of the ductal system and for sphincterotomy. Sphincterotome is designed to aid navigation through the papilla
and the fronds, potentially reducing some risks associated with sphincterotomy. And, with the integrated hub, you have the ability
to inject while the wire is in the lumen, giving you the efficiency and procedural control you’ve come to expect from the device.
Supplied sterile and is disposable. Intended for single use only.
Page 2
Rotatable sphincterotome Rotatable, insulated
Triple lumen, dome tip, rotatable sphincterotomes
Product code Order no
Cutting
wire
Guidewire WC Ø Specifications
EST-03-T50-20 30301 20 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm Rotatable
EST-03-T50-25 30302 25 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm Rotatable
EST-03-T50-30 30303 30 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm Rotatable
EST-03-T50-I30 30304 30 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm Rotatable and insulated
Used for cannulation of the ductal system and for sphincterotomy. Sphincterotome is designed to aid navigation through the papilla
and the fronds, potentially reducing some risks associated with sphincterotomy. And, with the integrated hub, you have the ability
to inject while the wire is in the lumen, giving you the efficiency and procedural control you’ve come to expect from the device.
Supplied sterile and is disposable. Intended for single use only.

to inject while the wire is in the lumen, giving you the efficiency and procedural control you’ve come to expect from the device.
Supplied sterile and is disposable. Intended for single use only.
Page 4
Double lumen, dome tip, Quick Valve sphincterotomes
Double lumen, 4.4 Fr tip, Quick Valve sphincterotomes
3 cm sphincterotome Insulated sphincterotome
Used for cannulation of the ductal system and for sphincterotomy.
Supplied sterile and is disposable. Intended for single use only.
* Instaview series include a “quick valve adaptor”. In devices that use quick valve system, the contrast fluid and guidewire
use the same lumen. The one-handed quick valve mechanism provides an effective sealing that allows injection through the
same lumen when the a guide wire is present within the lumen.
Product code Order no
Cutting
wire
Guidewire WC Ø Specifications
EST-05-D50-20 30501 20 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm
EST-05-D50-25 30502 25 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm
EST-05-D50-30 30503 30 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm
EST-05-D50-I30 30504 30 mm .035 inch 2.8 mm Insulated cutting wire
Product code Order no
Cutting
wire
Guidewire WC Ø Specifications
EST-05-D44-20 30601 20 mm .025 inch 2.8 mm
EST-05-D44-25 30602 25 mm .025 inch 2.8 mm
EST-05-D44-30 30603 30 mm .025 inch 2.8 mm
EST-05-D44-I30 30604 30 mm .025 inch 2.8 mm Insulated cutting wire
QUICK VALVE ADAPTOR *
2017-13394
Quick valve sphincterotome
Page 5

Page 20
Used to drain obstructed biliary or pancreatic ducts. This device is designed for single use only.
Includes a positioning sleeve. Introducer components sold separately.
Product code
Order
 no
Stent
size (Fr)
Length
(cm)
Channel
 (mm)
BS-DB-7-5 80101 7 5 2.8
BS-DB-7-7 80102 7 7 2.8
BS-DB-7-9 80103 7 9 2.8
BS-DB-7-10 80104 7 10 2.8
BS-DB-7-12 80105 7 12 2.8
BS-DB-7-15 80106 7 15 2.8
BS-DB-7-18 80107 7 18 2.8
BS-DB-8.5-5 80201 8.5 5 3.2
BS-DB-8.5-7 80202 8.5 7 3.2
BS-DB-8.5-9 80203 8.5 9 3.2
BS-DB-8.5-10 80204 8.5 10 3.2
BS-DB-8.5-12 80205 8.5 12 3.2
BS-DB-8.5-15 80206 8.5 15 3.2
BS-DB-8.5-18 80207 8.5 18 3.2
Product code
Order
no
Stent
size (Fr)
Length
(cm)
Channel
(mm)
BS-DB-10-5 80301 10 5 3.7
BS-DB-10-7 80302 10 7 3.7
BS-DB-10-9 80303 10 9 3.7
BS-DB-10-10 80304 10 10 3.7
BS-DB-10-12 80305 10 12 3.7
BS-DB-10-15 80306 10 15 3.7
BS-DB-10-18 80307 10 18 3.7
BS-DB-11.5-5 80401 11.5 5 4.2
BS-DB-11.5-7 80402 11.5 7 4.2
BS-DB-11.5-9 80403 11.5 9 4.2
BS-DB-11.5-10 80404 11.5 10 4.2
BS-DB-11.5-12 80405 11.5 12 4.2
BS-DB-11.5-15 80406 11.5 15 4.2
BS-DB-11.5-18 80407 11.5 18 4.2
Biliary stents, Duodenal bend
Page 21
Used to drain obstructed biliary ducts. This device is designed for single use only.
Includes a positioning sleeve. Introducer components sold separately.
Product code Order no Stent size (Fr)
Length
(cm)
Channel
(mm)
BS-CS-10-5 81101 10 5 3.7
BS-CS-10-7 81102 10 7 3.7
BS-CS-10-9 81103 10 9 3.7
BS-CS-10-10 81104 10 10 3.7
BS-CS-10-12 81105 10 12 3.7
BS-CS-10-15 81106 10 15 3.7
BS-CS-10-18 81107 10 18 3.7
BS-CS-11.5-5 81201 11.5 5 4.2
BS-CS-11.5-7 81202 11.5 7 4.2
BS-CS-11.5-9 81203 11.5 9 4.2
BS-CS-11.5-10 81204 11.5 10 4.2
BS-CS-11.5-12 81205 11.5 12 4.2
BS-CS-11.5-15 81206 11.5 15 4.2
BS-CS-11.5-18 81207 11.5 18 4.2
Biliary stents, C-Shaped
Page 22
Used to drain obstructed biliary or pancreatic ducts. This device is designed for single use only.
Includes a positioning sleeve. Introducer components sold separately.
Product code Order no Stent size (Fr) Length (cm) Channel (mm)
BS-DP-7-7 82101 7 7 2.8
BS-DP-7-10 82102 7 10 2.8
BS-DP-7-12 82103 7 12 2.8
BS-DP-7-15 82104 7 15 2.8
BS-DP-10-7 82201 10 7 3.7
BS-DP-10-10 82202 10 10 3.7
BS-DP-10-12 82203 10 12 3.7
BS-DP-10-15 82204 10 15 3.7
Biliary stents, Double pigtail
Page 23
Used to drain obstructed biliary or pancreatic ducts. This device is designed for single use only.
Includes a positioning sleeve. Introducer components sold separately.
Product code Order no Stent size (Fr) Length (cm) Channel (mm)
BS-SP-7-7 83101 7 7 2.8
BS-SP-7-10 83102 7 10 2.8
BS-SP-7-12 83103 7 12 2.8
BS-SP-7-15 83104 7 15 2.8
BS-SP-10-7 83201 10 7 3.7
BS-SP-10-10 83202 10 10 3.7
BS-SP-10-12 83203 10 12 3.7
BS-SP-10-15 83204 10 15 3.7
Biliary stents, Single pigtail
Page 24
Used to drain obstructed biliary or pancreatic ducts. This device is designed for single use only.
Includes a positioning sleeve. Introducer components sold separately.
Product code
Order
 no
Stent
size (Fr)
Length
(cm)
Channel
 (mm)
BS-AT-7-7 84101 7 7 2.8
BS-AT-7-10 84102 7 10 2.8
BS-AT-7-12 84103 7 12 2.8
BS-AT-7-15 84104 7 15 2.8
BS-AT-8.5-7 84201 8.5 7 3.2
BS-AT-8.5-10 84202 8.5 10 3.2
BS-AT-8.5-12 84203 8.5 12 3.2
BS-AT-8.5-15 84204 8.5 15 3.2
BS-AT-10-7 84301 10 7 3.7
BS-AT-10-10 84302 10 10 3.7
BS-AT-10-12 84303 10 12 3.7
BS-AT-10-15 84304 10 15 3.7
BS-AT-11.5-5 84401 11.5 5 4.2
BS-AT-11.5-7 84402 11.5 7 4.2
BS-AT-11.5-10 84403 11.5 10 4.2
BS-AT-11.5-12 84404 11.5 12 4.2
BS-AT-11.5-15 84405 11.5 15 4.2
Biliary stents, Amsterdam type
Page 25
Used to drain obstructed pancreatic ducts.
This device is designed for single use only.